Any resolution or resolutions authorizing any bonds may contain provisions, which 
shall be part of the contract between the District and the holders thereof, from time to time: (a) 
reserving the right to redeem such bonds at such time or times, in such amounts and at such 
prices, not exceeding one hundred and five per cent (105%) of the principal amount thereof, 

21 

plus accrued interest, as may be provided; (b) providing for the setting aside of sinking funds 
or reserve funds and the regulation and disposition thereof; (c) pledging to secure the payment 
of the principal of and interest on such bonds and of the sinking fund or reserve fund payments